
External Investigation Costs
Ethics, Organization, & Personnel Committee

Item 6a1

March 11, 2024



Item 6a
External 

Investigation 
Costs

Subject

Inform the Board of 2022-2023 Ethics Office External 
Investigation Costs

Purpose

Information Item



Ethics Office External Investigation Costs 
Total $234,683

Calendar Years 
2022 & 2023

$9,478 

$11,868 *

$13,140

$15,845

$16,555

$24,382 

$33,568

$39,847

$70,000

EEO Ethics

*Ongoing



Ethics Office External Investigation Costs 
Total $234,683

Calendar Years 
2022 & 2023 EEO

$139,675 
60% (6 )

Ethics
$95,008 
40% (3 )
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